

CROCHET COLLAGE GARDEN ERRATA

Page no.	Errata
21	Woodland Glade (Motif 7) says Large leaves 2 and 3 in earlier editions of the book. It should read: Large leaves 2, 3 and 4
31	The bottom of the chart for Motif 7 was cut off in the first printing. This has now been corrected and you can download the updated page here .
39	Motif 3 chart has been updated. Download the updated page here
50	Row 2 should read: With RS facing, using Yarn C (Light Blue, slst in top) of 3 ch from Row 1, 3 ch, 2 tr in 1 tr, (slst in 1 tr, 3 ch, 2 tr in 1 tr) twice, slst in last tr.
52	Motif 9 chart has been updated. Download the updated page here
59	In the second paragraph of the 'Make Leaf' section, the second set of bracketed instructions should say 'slst in 6 ch' (not '8 ch')
80	Row 1 (RS) - the first instruction should say '4 ch', not '5 ch'
101	Motif 7 has been updated. Download the updated page here
103	Motif 9, round 4 should read: Continuing with Yarn B, (*3 ch, 3tr-cl in 1 dc, 2 ch, skip 1 ch, slst in 1 ch, 3ch**, slst in next dc)...
112	Row 6 should read: With RS facing, and using a smaller hook, join Yarn B with slst in 1st dc from Row 5; [(*3 dc, 2 ch, skip 1 ch, slst in 1 ch, 3 dc in 4ch-sp*) twice; 1 ch, slst in 2ch-sp, 1 ch] twice; work from * to * once more; finish with slst in slst.
113	Motif 10 should read: Using Yarn A (Pale Coral), make 6 ch for stem. Make leaf: 7 ch, skip 4 ch, 2 dtr, 2 ch, skip 1 ch, slst in 1 ch, 2 dtr, 4 ch, slst in 1 ch, slst in next 2 ch. Make leaf, slst in 6 stem chs. Fasten off and weave in ends.